

February 08, 2024

Listing Manager,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400051, India

Symbol: YATRA

ISIN No.: INEOJR601024

Manager - CRD **BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001, India **Scrip Code: 543992**

ISIN No.: INEOJR601024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Earnings Conference Call for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

Pursuant to Clause 15 of Schedule III, Part A, Para A read with Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, we wish to inform you that the conference call to discuss Q3/9M-FY24 earnings of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, February 14, 2024 at 4:30 P.M. (IST).

We enclose herewith details of the conference call being issued by the Company which is selfexplanatory and Conference Call invite shall also be made available on the website of the Company i.e. www.yatra.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely, **For Yatra Online Limited** (Formerly Known as Yatra Online Private Limited)

Darpan Batra Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M. No. A15719

Encl.: As above



Earnings Conference Call Invite



VALOREM ADVISORS

is pleased to invite you for a Conference Call to discuss Q3/9M-FY24 Earnings of



YATRA ONLINE LIMITED on WEDNESDAY 14TH FEBRUARY 2024 at 4:30 pm (IST)

Management will be represented by:

Mr. Dhruv Shringi – Whole Time Director & Chief Executive Officer

Mr. Rohan Mittal – Group Chief Financial Officer

Mr. Manish Hemrajani – VP, Corporate Development &

Investor Relations, Yatra Online, Inc.

Dial in details

Universal Dial In: +91 22 6280 1341 / +91 22 7115 8242

International Numbers

USA Toll Free Number: 1866 746 2133
UK Toll Free Number: 0808 1011 573
Singapore Toll Free Number: 800 101 2045
Hong Kong Toll Free Number: 800 964 448

Accessible from all carriers.

Click below to connect your call without having to wait for an operator!

Diamond Pass link - Yatra Online Q3-9M/FY24 ConCall Diamond Pass Link

Investor Kit Link - Yatra Online Ltd Kitlink

Phone: +91-22-49039500 | Email: research@valoremadvisors.com | Website: www.valoremadvisors.com